

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 10th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 19th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2019 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member SP Member HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA HON, VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA SP Member SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member

SP Member HON. RUBEN E. BALBOA SP Member-ABC President HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY

SP Member-SK Federation President HON, CARL BENEDICT Y, BAYLON

ABSENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer (Acting City Mayor)

RESOLUTION NO. 19-277

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE COMPREHENSIVE LOCAL JUVENILE INTERVENTION PROGRAM OF THE CITY SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICE (CSWDO) AND THE LOCAL COUNCIL FOR THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN (LCPC), ALL OF BAGO CITY.

WHEREAS. Republic Act 9344 or the Juvenile Justice and Welfare Act of 2006, is an expression of the Philippine's commitment as state party to the Convention on the Rights of the Child (CRC);

WHEREAS, the same Act created the Juvenile Justice and Welfare Council tasked to develop the Comprehensive Justice Intervention Program (CJJIP) which concretizes the intention of the law as well as translates its provisions and principles into action;

WHEREAS, Local Government Units are required to formulate CJJIP as it deemed important in order for the committee to have a clear framework as guide in coming up with plans that would respond to the needs of the children;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Marina Javellana-Yao, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to approve and adopt the Comprehensive Local Juvenile Intervention Program of the City Social Welfare and Development Office (CSWDO) and the Local Council for the Protection of Children (LCPC), all of Bago City.

ATTESTED:

ANDREW MA TIN Y. TORRES SP Member-Aging Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

TEQ. MESIAS Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/

City Secretary-Designate